COLLEGE

Table of Fees 2021-2022

Academic Fees - for all dorm students

Student Government Fee $75 annual fee
Student Recreation $70  per semester
Academic Fees - for all non-dorm students
Student Government Fee $75 annual
Student Life Fee - 4-8 credit hours registered $185 per semester
Student Life Fee - 9+ credit hours registered $390 per semester
Dorm Fees - does not include room
Laundry $45  per semester
Damage Deposit $125 one-time fee
Mattress Cover $20  one-time fee
Admissions
Application Fee (Canada & US) $50 one time
Application Fee (International) $100  onetime
Confirmation Deposit $200  onetime
Withdrawal Fee (first 10 days of term attended) $150
Academic
Academic Coaching $200  per semester
College Audit $370  per course
Challenge Exam $555  per course
Remedial Work $100  per course
College Tuition $370  per credit hour
International Tuition $630  per credit hour
Transcript Fee $10 per transcript
Athletics
Club and JV Sports $450  annual fee
Hockey $700  annual fee
Varsity Court Sports $550  annual fee
Multi team Involvement $225  annual fee

Intramural Hockey
Students $195  annual fee
Community $245  annual fee
Student Recreation Fee $70 per semester



Course

Fees per course

Biology/Chemistry

BIOL 120 Nature of Life
CHEM 112 General Chemistry |

Kinesiology

KIN 261 Fundamentals of Coaching 1

KIN 262 Physical Activities and Wellness
KIN 364 Care/Prevention of Athletic Injuries (CPR cert)

KIN 380 Motor Development

Music/Worship Arts

Finance

COMM 120/121 Video Production
COMM/MUS 203 Recording Arts |
COMM/MUS 303 Recording Arts I
Ensemble - Resonant

MUS 130 Basic Voice

MUS 140 Basic Piano

MUS 160 Live Production and Sound
MUS 260 Intro to Electronic Music
MUS 330 Vocal Master Class

MUS 340 Musical Theatre

MUS 345 Lyric Diction

MUS 350 Keyboard Improvisation
MUS 363 Advanced Electronic Music

MUS 410 Vocal and Instrumental Arranging

MUS 430 Vocal Master Class |l
THEA Acting |
THEA Acting I

Administration Fee/sponsored students

Excha

nge

Payment Plan Fee

Graduation

Graduation Fee
Grad Admin Fee

(Cert and AA grads not attending Commencement)

Late Grad App Fee

Graduation Banquet - extra meals

$40
$40

$20
$15
$65
$20

$226
$226
$226
$77
$68
$68
$103
$103
$103
$68
$68
$68
$103
$103
$103
$48
$48

$50
market
$50

$150
$50

$50
market

per semester

per semester

per degree
per degree

per degree



Music/Worship Arts

Private lesson fees per semester (11 lessons)
60 minute lesson credit
60 minute lesson credit (International)
60 minute lesson non-credit
30 minute lesson

Instruments per semester
Rental

Practice Rooms per semester
Piano, Voice, Drums
Guitar, other instruments
Tech Centre Practice Room)

(drum storage for drummers not taking private lessons

WT Practice Room

(drum storage for drummers not taking private lessons)

Other Bands/Ensembles

Parking

Free

Plug-in fee
Student Life

Dorm Laundry Fee

Damage Deposit

Mattress Cover

Student Government Fee

Student Life Fee (9+ credit hours)

Student Life Fee (4-8 credit hours)

Student ID Card Replacement
Meal Plans

12 per week ($100 flex)

14 per week ($100 flex)

19 per week ($100 flex)

200 A Any time ($100 flex)

200 B Any time ($100 flex)

275 A Any time ($100 flex)

275 B Any time ($100 flex)

320 A Any time ($100 flex)

320 B Any time ($100 flex)

*Type A Any time meal plans are non-refundable/transferable

$600

$890

$600

$360

$80

$80

$52

$149

$42

$52

no charge

$55 per semester
$45 per semester
$125  onetime

$20 one time

$75 annual

$370  per semester
$185  per semester
$20 per lost card
$1,835 per semester
$2,020 per semester
$2,365 per semester
$2,300 per year
$2,500 per year
$2,990 per year
$3,245 per year
$3,275 per year
$3,615 per year

*Type B Any time meal plans are refundable/transferable as Flex



Room
Double occupancy
Single occupancy
Sundbo - double occupancy
Sundbo - single occupancy

Modular Room and Board (incoming students) per week
Room only
Board only

Modular Room and Board (current dorm students) per week
Room only
Room with 12 meals
Room with 14 meals
Room with 19 meals

$1,770
$2,700
$2,025
$2,915

$165
$165

$135
$200
$210
$240

per semester
per semester
per semester
per semester



