

## Table of Fees 2021-2022

Academic Fees - for all dorm students						
Student Government Fee	\$75	annual fee				
Student Recreation	\$70	per semester				
Academic Fees – for all non-dorm students						
Student Government Fee	\$75	annual				
Student Life Fee – 4-8 credit hours registered	\$185	per semester				
Student Life Fee – 9+ credit hours registered	\$390	per semester				
<b>Dorm Fees</b> – does not include room	<b>+</b> 4 <b>-</b>	6.45				
Laundry	\$45 \$125	per semester one-time fee				
Damage Deposit  Mattress Cover	\$12 <i>3</i> \$20	one-time fee				
Mattress Cover	720	one-time ree				
Admissions						
Application Fee (Canada & US)	\$50	one time				
Application Fee (International)	\$100	one time				
Confirmation Deposit	\$200	one time				
Withdrawal Fee (first 10 days of term attended)	\$150					
Academic						
Academic Coaching	\$200	per semester				
College Audit	\$370	per course				
Challenge Exam	\$555	per course				
Remedial Work	\$100	per course				
College Tuition	\$370	per credit hour				
International Tuition	\$630	per credit hour				
Transcript Fee	\$10	per transcript				
Athletics						
Club and JV Sports	\$450	annual fee				
Hockey	\$700	annual fee				
Varsity Court Sports	\$550	annual fee				
Multi team Involvement	\$225	annual fee				
Intramural Hockey	,3					
Students	\$195	annual fee				
Community	\$245	annual fee				
Student Recreation Fee	\$70	per semester				
Stadent Necreation Lee	470	per serificater				

## Course Fees per course

Course rees per course		
Biology/Chemistry		
BIOL 120 Nature of Life	\$40	
CHEM 112 General Chemistry I	\$40	
Kinesiology		
KIN 261 Fundamentals of Coaching 1	\$20	
KIN 262 Physical Activities and Wellness	\$15	
KIN 364 Care/Prevention of Athletic Injuries (CPR cert)	\$65	
KIN 380 Motor Development	\$20	
Music/Worship Arts		
COMM 120/121 Video Production	\$226	
COMM/MUS 203 Recording Arts I	\$226	
COMM/MUS 303 Recording Arts II	\$226	
Ensemble – Resonant	\$77	
MUS 130 Basic Voice	\$68	
MUS 140 Basic Piano	\$68	
MUS 160 Live Production and Sound	\$103	
MUS 260 Intro to Electronic Music	\$103	
MUS 330 Vocal Master Class	\$103	
MUS 340 Musical Theatre	\$68	
MUS 345 Lyric Diction	\$68	
MUS 350 Keyboard Improvisation	\$68	
MUS 363 Advanced Electronic Music	\$103	
MUS 410 Vocal and Instrumental Arranging	\$103	
MUS 430 Vocal Master Class II	\$103	
THEA Acting I	\$48	
THEA Acting II	\$48	
Finance		
Administration Fee/sponsored students	\$50	per semester
Exchange	market	
Payment Plan Fee	\$50	per semester
Graduation		
Graduation Fee	\$150	per degree
Grad Admin Fee	\$50	per degree
(Cert and AA grads not attending Commencement)		
Late Grad App Fee	\$50	per degree
Graduation Banquet – extra meals	market	

## Music/Worship Arts

Masic Worship / CS			
Private lesson fees per semester (11 lessons)			
60 minute lesson credit	\$600		
60 minute lesson credit (International)	\$890		
60 minute lesson non-credit	\$600		
30 minute lesson	\$360		
Instruments per semester			
Rental	\$80		
Practice Rooms per semester			
Piano, Voice, Drums	\$80		
Guitar, other instruments	\$52		
Tech Centre Practice Room)	\$149		
(drum storage for drummers not taking private les	ssons		
WT Practice Room	\$42		
(drum storage for drummers not taking private les	ssons)		
Other Bands/Ensembles	\$52		
Parking			
Free	no char	no charge	
Plug-in fee	\$55	per semester	
Student Life			
Dorm Laundry Fee	\$45	per semester	
Damage Deposit	\$125	one time	
Mattress Cover	\$20	one time	
Student Government Fee	\$75	annual	
Student Life Fee (9+ credit hours)	\$370	per semester	
Student Life Fee (4-8 credit hours)	\$185	per semester	
Student ID Card Replacement	\$20	per lost card	
Meal Plans			
12 per week (\$100 flex)	\$1,835	per semester	
14 per week (\$100 flex)	\$2,020	per semester	
19 per week (\$100 flex)	\$2,365	per semester	
200 A Any time (\$100 flex)	\$2,300	per year	
200 B Any time (\$100 flex)	\$2,500	per year	
275 A Any time (\$100 flex)	\$2,990	per year	
275 B Any time (\$100 flex)	\$3,245	per year	
320 A Any time (\$100 flex)	\$3,275	per year	
320 B Any time (\$100 flex)	\$3,615	per year	

<sup>\*</sup>Type A Any time meal plans are non-refundable/transferable

<sup>\*</sup>Type B Any time meal plans are refundable/transferable as Flex

## Room

Double occupancy Single occupancy Sundbo - double occupancy Sundbo - single occupancy	\$1,770 \$2,700 \$2,025 \$2,915	per semester per semester per semester per semester
Sullubo – Siligle occupaticy	\$2,913	per semester
Modular Room and Board (incoming students) per week		
Room only	\$165	
Board only	\$165	
Modular Room and Board (current dorm students) per week		
Room only	\$135	
Room with 12 meals	\$200	
Room with 14 meals	\$210	
Room with 19 meals	\$240	